In force as of 10.05.2024:

1. Insection V. Cash operations, a new tariff position is added:

V.CASH OPERATIONS

I.Other Cash Services BGN FCY
Fee for g teller servlce in bank offices on Saturdays, Sundays, public holidays and other 2 BGN 2 BGN
€ non-business days
[J]
; 13 |- The fee is charged in addition to the applicable fee payable for cash transactions for withdrawal, deposit and foreign
§ currency exchange, executed at a cash desk in the bank's offices, working on Saturdays and Sundays, as well as on
public holidays and other non-business days, according to the announced by the bank working hours.
The above stated commission will not be applied according to the bank’s decision of 15.04.2024.
2. Insection IX. E-banking, M-banking, the following changes are made:
IX. E-BANKING / MOBILE BANKING
Utility payment, Tax payment and Code payment** (per transaction)
» From bank account 0.25 BGN
oid| 7
» From credit card free of charge
** Code payments are available only through Mobile banking
Utility payment,—Fex-payrent and Code payment** (per transaction)
. » From bank account 0.25 BGN
» From credit card free of charge
New ** Code payments are available only through Mobile banking
Tax payment (per transaction)
8 » From bank account 0.49 BGN
» From credit card free of charge
3. Insection XI. Self- service terminal devices, the following changes are made:
XI.SELF-SERVICE TERMINAL DEVICES (EXPRESS BANKING DIGITAL ZONES)
Utility bill payment and tax payment (per transaction)
Old| 4 > From bank account 0.25 BGN
» From credit card free of charge
Utility bill payment and-tax-payrent (per transaction)
4 » From bank account 0.25 BGN
» From credit card free of charge
New
Tax payment (per transaction)
5 » From bank account 0.49 BGN
» From credit card free of charge
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